
CATEGORY PRODUCTS

Percentage

of Usage

1 Products applied to lips 2.4050%

2 Products applied to the axillae 3.0390%

3 Products applied to the face/body using fingertips 14.6600%

4 Products related to fine fragrances 55.2500%

5A

Products applied to the body using the hands (palms), primarily leave-

on (Body lotion) 14.3600%

5B

Products applied to the face using the hands (palms), primarily leave-on 

(Face moisturizer) 14.3600%

5C

Products applied to the hands using the hands (palms), primarily leave-

on (Hand cream) 14.3600%

5D

Products applied to babies using the hands (palms), primarily leave on 

(Baby cream, oil, talc) 5.6300%

6 Products with oral and lip exposure 1.3130%

7A Rinse-off products applied to the hair with some hand contact 9.3150%

7B Leave-on products applied to the hair with some hand contact 9.3150%

8 Products with significant anogenital exposure, primarily rinse-off 2.0000%

9 Products with body and hand exposure, primarily rinse-off 5.0000%

10A

Household care products with mostly had contact (excluding 

aerosol/spray products) 2.5000%

10B

Household care products with mostly had contact (household 

aerosol/spray products) 2.5000%

11A

Products with intended skin contact but minimal transfer of fragrance to 

skin from inert substrate without UV exposure 5.6300%

11B

Products with intended skin contact but minimal transfer of fragrance to 

skin from inert substrate with potential UV exposure 5.6300%

12

Other air care products not intended for direct skin contact, minimal or 

insignificant transfer to skin Not restricted

Ingredient CAS no %

Acetyl Cedrene 32388-55-9 0.0596

Amy Cinnamal 122-40-7 0.0306

Benzaldehyde 100-52-7 0.0208%

Benzyl Salicyclate 118-58-1 0.1690%

Beta-Caryophyllene 87-44-5 0.0249%

Citral 5392-40-5 0.0761%

Citronellol 106-22-9 0.0366%

IFRA 51st Ammendment Listing - Monkey Farts Fragrance

The IFRA standards are based on assessments by the panel of experts of The Research Institute for 

Fragrance Materials.

 It is the responsibility of customers to insure the safety of products manufactured by them.

EU Allergens, if any



Citrus Aurantium Dulcis Flower Oil 8028-48-6 0.8696

Citrus Aurantium Dulcis Peel Oil 8008-57-9 0.8696

Coumarin 91-64-5 0.1828%

Eugenol 97-53-0 0.0506%

Geraniol 106-24-1 0.0286%

Hexyl Cinnamal 101-86-0 0.1805

Linalool 78-70-6 0.3316

Linalyl Acetate 115-95-7 0.0701%

Menthol 89-78-1 0.0452%

Rose Ketone delta-Damascone 57378-68-4 0.0232%

Terpineol alpha-Terpineol 98-55-5 0.2071%

Vanillin 121-33-5 0.2482%

Restricted Ingredient

Pink Grapefruit Essential Oil Florida Type 8016-20-4 1.0 - 5.0

Linalool 78-70-6 0-1

Cyclamen Aldehyde 103-95-7 0-1

Lyral 31906-04-4 0-1

Coumarin 91-64-5 0-1

Hexyl Cinnamic Aldehyde 101-86-0 0-1

Benzyl Salicyclate 118-58-1 0-1

Citral 95 5392-40-5 0-1

Triplal 68737-61-1 0-1

Eugenol 97-53-0 0-1

Citronellol 98% 106-22-9 0-1

Geraniol BJ 106-24-1 0-1

Benzaldehyde 100-52-7 0-1

Methyl Octin Carbonate 111-80-8 0-1


